this study aimed to assess the predictors of spontaneous abortion among women attending 
referral and specialized public hospitals in Eastern Ethiopia.

Methods: An institutional-based unmatched case-control study design was used. Three hundred 
seventy-one (371) cases and three hundred seventy-one (371) controls were studied. The study was 
conducted Sep 15, 2022, to Nov 15, 2022. The data were collected by using an interviewer-administered 
structured questionnaire. The collected data were entered into Epi data version 4.6 and then exported 
to SPSS window version 25 for analysis.